�   The following table demonstrate the unhedged exposure in USD exchange rate as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019. The Group’s

exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

(` in crore)

Particulars Currency March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019
Cash and bank balances USD 1.30  3.75
Trade receivables USD 1.58  3.10
Property plant and equipment, capital work in progress, other
intangibles, goodwill and intangible under development

USD 0.16   -

Investments USD 61.04  58.71
Loans and Other assets USD 5.94  3.86
Trade payables USD  (1.33)  (2.61)
Borrowings USD  (67.87)  (75.11)
Other financial and other liabilities USD  (12.01)  (6.75)
Net assets/(liabilities) USD  (11.19)  (15.05)
Net assets/(liabilities) INR  (798.80)  (1,050.11)

			   ii. Foreign currency sensitivity

			�   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other variables held

constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Group’s

exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

(` in crore)

Particulars March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

Impact on profit before tax

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD- Increase by 5%  (39.94)  (52.51)

INR/USD- Decrease by 5%  39.94  52.51

The sensitivity analysis has been based on the composition of the Group’s net financial assets and liabilities as at March 31, 2020 and
March 31, 2019. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

GMR Infrastructure Limited

24th Annual Report  2019-20 24th Annual Report  2019-20
272 273

		  Credit risk

		  Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss.

		  Financial instruments that are subject to credit risk and concentration thereof principally consist of trade receivables, loans receivables,

		  investments, cash and cash equivalents, derivatives and financial guarantees provided by the Group.

		  The carrying value of financial assets represents the maximum credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk was ` 15,145.75 crore and `

		  12,751.60 crore as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 respectively, being the total carrying value of trade receivables, balances with bank, bank